
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PLANNING


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4394

TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.03.2017


DISINVESTMENT OF CONCOR


        4394.     ADV. M.UDHAYAKUMAR


      Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) whether NITI Aayog is re-examining its proposal for strategically disinvest its stake in the Container Corporation of India Limited(CONCOR);


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether NITI Aayog is also taking on board the view of all concerned stakeholders;

and


(d) if so, the details and the present status thereof?


ANSWER


       MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF PLANNING

AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND

MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) and (b): NITI Aayog will re-examine the proposal for strategic disinvestment of

CONCOR.


(c) and (d) : The Ministry of Railways will be consulted before taking a final decision on

CONCOR.


-----

